FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a Four-Channel

occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Model1  Temperature Range Option2
AD684JQ 0 to +70°C Q-16
AD684AQ –40°C to +85°C Q-16
AD684SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-16
NOTES
1For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance
with MIL-STD-883, refer to the Analog Devices Military Prod-
ucts Databook or current AD684/883B data sheet.
2Q = Cerdip.
AD684–Typical Characteristics
REV. A–4–
Droop Rate vs. Temperature, VIN= 0 V